VLM3
Value Line
Weigh Modules
Installation and
Service Manual
16104500A
(3/01)
© Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 2001

cells), and the capacity of the load cells. Use Table 1-1 to determine
the correct model number to order for an application.
Value Line Model Numbering Scheme
XXXX X X XX
Model Material No. of Load Cells Capacity
VLM3 C = Carbon Steel
S = Stainless Steel
1, 3, or 4 01 = 1,000 lb
02 = 2,000 lb
05 = 5,000 lb
10 = 10,000 lb
15 = 15,000 lb
25 = 25,000 lb
35 = 35,000 lb
50 = 50,000 lb
75 = 75,000 lb
Table 1-1: VLM3 Model Numbering Scheme
For example, Model VLM3C410 is a set of four 10,000-lb carbon
steel VLM3 weigh modules.
Chapter 1: Introduction
Load Cell Specifications
(3/01)   1-3
Load Cell
Specifications
Model Number: 0792
Capacities: 1,000, 2,000, 5,000, 10,000, 15,000, 25,000,
35,000, 50,000, 75,000 lb
Rated Output: 3 mV/V
Excitation Voltage: 15 VDC maximum
Sealing: Environmentally sealed
Material: 17-4 PH stainless steel
Cable Length: 20 feet (6.1 m) long, four-conductor cables
Input Terminal Resistance: 700 ± 7 ohms
Output Terminal Resistance: 700 ± 7 ohms
Temperature Range (compensated): 14ºF to +104ºF
(-10ºC to +40ºC)
Safe Overload: 150% Rated Output
Safe Side Overload: 100% Rated Output
Zero Balance: ± 1.0% Rated Output
Approvals
NTEP Certification
NIST H-44 Class III 3,000d multiple cell.
VLM3 Weigh Modules Installation and Service Manual
1-4   (3/01)
Dimensions
Side View of Weigh Module
Capacity
(LB) A B C D E F G
1-5K 4.00
(101.6)
2.75
(69.9)
6.25
(158.8)
9.25
(235.0)
3.75
(95.3)
5.00
(127.0)
6.25
(158.8)
10-35K 8.00
(203.2)
6.00